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Workgroup Members 

Name Title & Affiliation Address E-Mail Phone 

Dr. Stuart 
Batterman 

Professor 
University of Michigan 
School of Public Health 

1415 Washington 
Heights 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109 

stuartb@umich.edu 
 

734-763-2417 

Mr. John Caudell Senior Environmental 
Engineer 
Fishbeck, Thompson, 
Carr & Huber, Inc. 

5913 Executive Drive, 
Suite 100 
Lansing, MI  48911-5341 

JFCaudell@ftch.com 
 

517-887-4024 

Mr. James Clift (or 
Ms. Tina Reynolds) 

Michigan Environmental 
Council 

119 Pere Marquette Dr. 
Suite 2A 
Lansing, MI  48912 

james@environmentalcouncil.org 
 

517-487-9539 

Ms. Kim 
Essenmacher 

Staff Environmental 
Engineer 
GM RE&F FES 

GM Warren Technical 
Center 
M/C: 480-206-1E0 
30009 Van Dyke, 
Bldg 2-06 
Warren, MI  48090-9026 

Kim.essenmacher@gm.com 248-255-7780 

Mr. Kory Groetsch Toxicologist 
Michigan Department of 
Community Health 

Capitol View Bldg. 
P.O. Box 30195 
Lansing MI  48909 

groetschk@michigan.gov 
 

517-335-9935 
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Workgroup Members 

Name Title & Affiliation Address E-Mail Phone 

Mr. David 
Gustafson 

Regulatory Affairs Leader 
– Michigan, Minnesota 
EH&S Global Regulatory 
Services 
The Dow Chemical 
Company 

1790 Building 
Washington Street 
Midland, MI  48674 

DWGustafson@dow.com 
 

989-636-2953 

Mr. Steve Kohl Partner 
Warner Norcross & Judd 
LLP 

2000 Town Center 
Suite 2700 
Southfield, MI 48075-
1318 

SKohl@wnj.com 
 

248-784-5141 

Mr. Gregory Ryan Senior Technological 
Specialist 
DTE Energy 

One Energy Plaza 
Detroit, MI 48226 

ryang@dteenergy.com 
 

313-235-7508 

Dr. Brad van 
Guilder 

Organizing 
Representative 
Beyond Coal Campaign 
Sierra Club 

109 E. Grand River Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48906 

brad.vanguilder@sierraclub.org 
 

517-484-2372 
Ext. 14 
M: 313-205-
6386 

Mr. Brad Venman Senior Vice President, 
Corporate Quality Officer, 
Toxicologist 
NTH Consultants, Ltd. 

608 S. Washington Ave. 
Lansing, MI 48933 

bvenman@nthconsultants.com 517-702-2956 
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AQD Staff 

Name Title & Affiliation Address E-Mail Phone 

Joy Taylor Morgan 
(Facilitator) 

Environmental Quality 
Specialist 

Constitution Hall 
P.O. Box 30260 
Lansing, MI 48909-7760 

taylorj1@michigan.gov 
 
 

517-335-6974 

Robert Sills (Lead 
Staff) 

Toxics Unit Supervisor Same as above sillsr@michigan.gov 
 

517-335-6973 

Mary Ann 
Dolehanty 

Permit Section Supervisor Same as above dolehantym@michigan.gov 
 

517-373-2098 

Mary Maupin SIP Unit Supervisor Same as above maupinm@michigan.gov 517-373-7039 
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